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NDC # DRUG
Annual No. of 
Prescriptions

1 185006301 CLONAZEPAM TAB 0.5MG 107

2 59762491001 SERTRALINE TAB 100MG 79

3 60505251901 CITALOPRAM TAB 20MG 75

4 50111043401 TRAZODONE TAB 100MG 73

5 406066301 FLUOXETINE CAP 20MG 55

6 50458033006 RISPERDAL TAB 3MG 54

7 50458055101 INVEGA TAB 6MG 48

8 50111043301 TRAZODONE TAB 50MG 46

9 49399060 GEODON CAP 80MG 45

10 832108100 BENZTROPINE TAB 1MG 45

11 456201001 LEXAPRO TAB 10MG 45

12 378505001 TEMAZEPAM CAP 30MG 41

13 310027110 SEROQUEL TAB 100MG 39

14 832108200 BENZTROPINE TAB 2MG 39

15 93083201 CLONAZEPAM TAB 0.5MG 36

16 378401001 TEMAZEPAM CAP 15MG 36

17 93104301 FLUOXETINE CAP 20MG 36

18 555005905 DIPHENHYDRAM CAP 50MG 36

19 310027210 SEROQUEL TAB 200MG 36

20 59762491005 SERTRALINE TAB 100MG 33

21 50111064801 FLUOXETINE CAP 20MG 32

22 93083301 CLONAZEPAM TAB 1MG 31

23 185006401 CLONAZEPAM TAB 1MG 30

24 310027460 SEROQUEL TAB 300MG 30

25 185061301 HYDROXYZ PAM CAP 25MG 25

26 8083321 EFFEXOR XR CAP 75MG 24

27 50458032006 RISPERDAL TAB 2MG 24

28 50458035006 RISPERDAL TAB 4MG 24

29 59148000913 ABILIFY TAB 15MG 23

Top 100 Drugs by Claim Count

From 07/01/2007 to 06/30/2008

REGIONAL CLINICS

Exhibit C
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30 310027510 SEROQUEL TAB 25MG 22

31 50111064701 FLUOXETINE CAP 10MG 21

32 65862003230 MIRTAZAPINE TAB 45MG 21

33 59148000813 ABILIFY TAB 10MG 21

34 93738301 VENLAFAXINE TAB 100MG 20

35 59762490001 SERTRALINE TAB 50MG 20

36 143318901 LITHIUM CARB CAP 300MG 20

37 59148001013 ABILIFY TAB 20MG 20

38 74621513 DEPAKOTE TAB 500MG DR 19

39 60505251904 CITALOPRAM TAB 20MG 19

40 50111046701 PROPRANOLOL TAB 10MG 19

41 173064255 LAMICTAL TAB 100MG 19

42 74712613 DEPAKOTE ER TAB 500MG 18

43 378351593 MIRTAZAPINE TAB 15MG 18

44 65862000601 CITALOPRAM TAB 20MG 18

45 65162051810 DIPHENHYDRAM CAP 50MG 18

46 378354593 MIRTAZAPINE TAB 45MG 18

47 93535156 BUDEPRION XL TAB 300MG 18

48 173073001 WELLBUTRIN TAB XL 150MG 17

49 378353093 MIRTAZAPINE TAB 30MG 17

50 54252731 LITHIUM CARB CAP 300MG 16

51 57664027418 CLONAZEPAM TAB 1MG 16

52 50458030006 RISPERDAL TAB 1MG 16

53 591065801 BUSPIRONE TAB 10MG 15

54 703702301 HALOPER DEC INJ 100MG/ML 15

55 185006305 CLONAZEPAM TAB 0.5MG 14

56 456202001 LEXAPRO TAB 20MG 14

57 781139601 HALOPERIDOL TAB 5MG 14

58 8083621 EFFEXOR XR CAP 150MG 13
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59 406112201 METHYLIN TAB 10MG 13

60 406112401 METHYLIN TAB 20MG 13

61 185006410 CLONAZEPAM TAB 1MG 13

62 172566560 BUSPIRONE TAB 15MG 13

63 29320713 PAXIL CR TAB 25MG 12

64 57664027313 CLONAZEPAM TAB 0.5MG 12

65 51672400503 CARBAMAZEPIN TAB 200MG 12

66 50111046903 PROPRANOLOL TAB 40MG 12

67 781282201 FLUOXETINE CAP 20MG 12

68 781171801 CHLORPROMAZ TAB 100MG 12

69 781148810 AMITRIPTYLIN TAB 50MG 12

70 591562001 DIAZEPAM TAB 10MG 12

71 536359401 DIPHENHIST CAP 25MG 12

72 54252725 LITHIUM CARB CAP 300MG 11

73 93103905 GABAPENTIN CAP 300MG 11

74 93717756 SERTRALINE TAB 100MG 11

75 603221621 AMITRIPTYLIN TAB 100MG 11

76 59762502701 GABAPENTIN CAP 300MG 11

77 59762496001 SERTRALINE TAB 25MG 11

78 781148801 AMITRIPTYLIN TAB 50MG 11

79 185006405 CLONAZEPAM TAB 1MG 11

80 591338560 BUPROPION TAB 200MG SR 10

81 60505252001 CITALOPRAM TAB 40MG 10

82 781148701 AMITRIPTYLIN TAB 25MG 10

83 185022230 MIRTAZAPINE TAB 45MG 9

84 378116591 BUSPIRONE TAB 15MG 9

85 49884022001 DOXEPIN HCL CAP 75MG 9

86 2411730 ZYPREXA TAB 10MG 8

87 2441530 ZYPREXA TAB 15MG 8
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88 60505008401 PAROXETINE TAB 30MG 8

89 50111043302 TRAZODONE TAB 50MG 8

90 49884016601 BENZTROPINE TAB 2MG 8

91 781139801 HALOPERIDOL TAB 20MG 8

92 603334021 DIPHENHYDRAM CAP 50MG 8

93 591562005 DIAZEPAM TAB 10MG 8

94 591083960 BUPROPION TAB 150MG SR 8

95 29320813 PAXIL CR TAB 37.5MG 8

96 54452725 LITHIUM CARB TAB 300MG 8

97 93029001 BUPROPION TAB 100MG 7

98 93711598 PAROXETINE TAB 20MG 7

99 60505008302 PAROXETINE TAB 20MG 7

100 57664051613 ZOLPIDEM TAB 10MG 7
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1 50111043401 TRAZODONE TAB 100MG 197

2 310027110 SEROQUEL TAB 100MG 191

3 24552131 AMBIEN CR TAB 12.5MG 166

4 310027510 SEROQUEL TAB 25MG 137

5 310027210 SEROQUEL TAB 200MG 135

6 456201001 LEXAPRO TAB 10MG 130

7 456202001 LEXAPRO TAB 20MG 119

8 310027460 SEROQUEL TAB 300MG 110

9 781282201 FLUOXETINE CAP 20MG 108

10 57664027313 CLONAZEPAM TAB 0.5MG 99

11 57664027413 CLONAZEPAM TAB 1MG 98

12 173064255 LAMICTAL TAB 100MG 96

13 185006410 CLONAZEPAM TAB 1MG 92

14 93083301 CLONAZEPAM TAB 1MG 91

15 74712613 DEPAKOTE ER TAB 500MG 88

16 173073001 WELLBUTRIN TAB XL 150MG 88

17 59148000813 ABILIFY TAB 10MG 83

18 49884016501 BENZTROPINE TAB 1MG 82

19 185064901 DIPHENHYDRAM CAP 50MG 80

20 60505251901 CITALOPRAM TAB 20MG 80

21 50111064803 FLUOXETINE CAP 20MG 77

22 50111043301 TRAZODONE TAB 50MG 74

23 59762491001 SERTRALINE TAB 100MG 71

24 59762491005 SERTRALINE TAB 100MG 71

25 50458030006 RISPERDAL TAB 1MG 70

26 50458032006 RISPERDAL TAB 2MG 69

27 59148001013 ABILIFY TAB 20MG 69

28 59148000913 ABILIFY TAB 15MG 66

29 185041560 BUPROPION TAB 150MG SR 64

Top 100 Drugs by Claim Count

From 07/01/2007 to 06/30/2008

METRO SERVICES
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30 93104301 FLUOXETINE CAP 20MG 62

31 781107905 ALPRAZOLAM TAB 1MG 62

32 310027810 SEROQUEL TAB 50MG 62

33 50458032050 RISPERDAL TAB 2MG 60

34 8083321 EFFEXOR XR CAP 75MG 56

35 50111043302 TRAZODONE TAB 50MG 56

36 185006401 CLONAZEPAM TAB 1MG 56

37 93083201 CLONAZEPAM TAB 0.5MG 56

38 50458033006 RISPERDAL TAB 3MG 53

39 50458035006 RISPERDAL TAB 4MG 53

40 59148001113 ABILIFY TAB 30MG 52

41 143318901 LITHIUM CARB CAP 300MG 51

42 185006301 CLONAZEPAM TAB 0.5MG 49

43 185006310 CLONAZEPAM TAB 0.5MG 48

44 65862000601 CITALOPRAM TAB 20MG 48

45 2441530 ZYPREXA TAB 15MG 46

46 50111064801 FLUOXETINE CAP 20MG 46

47 59762490001 SERTRALINE TAB 50MG 45

48 185041060 BUPROPION TAB 100MG SR 43

49 378116580 BUSPIRONE TAB 15MG 42

50 2411730 ZYPREXA TAB 10MG 41

51 185061301 HYDROXYZ PAM CAP 25MG 41

52 60505252001 CITALOPRAM TAB 40MG 41

53 310027910 SEROQUEL TAB 400MG 40

54 49397060 GEODON CAP 40MG 39

55 93535156 BUDEPRION XL TAB 300MG 36

56 93720656 MIRTAZAPINE TAB 15MG 36

57 8083621 EFFEXOR XR CAP 150MG 35

58 59148000713 ABILIFY TAB 5MG 35
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59 591024205 LORAZEPAM TAB 2MG 35

60 93083401 CLONAZEPAM TAB 2MG 35

61 173063302 LAMICTAL TAB 25MG 34

62 54252725 LITHIUM CARB CAP 300MG 33

63 54252731 LITHIUM CARB CAP 300MG 33

64 378115001 BUSPIRONE TAB 10MG 33

65 93436005 CLOZAPINE TAB 100MG 32

66 378021401 HALOPERIDOL TAB 2MG 32

67 781108901 ALPRAZOLAM TAB 2MG 32

68 185006505 CLONAZEPAM TAB 2MG 32

69 2442030 ZYPREXA TAB 20MG 31

70 832108200 BENZTROPINE TAB 2MG 31

71 781139701 HALOPERIDOL TAB 10MG 31

72 172392770 DIAZEPAM TAB 10MG 31

73 29320713 PAXIL CR TAB 25MG 31

74 74621513 DEPAKOTE TAB 500MG DR 30

75 60505008302 PAROXETINE TAB 20MG 30

76 8083322 EFFEXOR XR CAP 75MG 29

77 93720756 MIRTAZAPINE TAB 30MG 28

78 50111044101 TRAZODONE TAB 150MG 28

79 378351593 MIRTAZAPINE TAB 15MG 27

80 378400305 ALPRAZOLAM TAB 0.5MG 27

81 591562001 DIAZEPAM TAB 10MG 27

82 172566560 BUSPIRONE TAB 15MG 26

83 832108100 BENZTROPINE TAB 1MG 26

84 591024110 LORAZEPAM TAB 1MG 26

85 49399060 GEODON CAP 80MG 25

86 50111043403 TRAZODONE TAB 100MG 25

87 2411530 ZYPREXA TAB 5MG 24
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88 65862003130 MIRTAZAPINE TAB 15MG 24

89 49884016601 BENZTROPINE TAB 2MG 24

90 378034505 DIAZEPAM TAB 5MG 24

91 93550201 BUDEPRION TAB 150MG SR 24

92 74382613 DEPAKOTE ER TAB 250MG 23

93 185064801 DIPHENHYDRAM CAP 25MG 23

94 63402019310 LUNESTA TAB 3MG 23

95 57664051688 ZOLPIDEM TAB 10MG 23

96 65862000701 CITALOPRAM TAB 40MG 23

97 68382009806 PAROXETINE TAB 20MG 23

98 8083622 EFFEXOR XR CAP 150MG 22

99 93007401 ZOLPIDEM TAB 10MG 22

100 59762490005 SERTRALINE TAB 50MG 22


